Tivus, Inc.
Quarterly Report for the Period Ended March 31, 2012

Tivus, Inc.

Formerly MaxWiFi, Inc. and Prime Link Systems, Inc.
Statements of Operations

(Unaudited)
Inception
Three Months Ended March 31, (7/22/08) to
2012 2011 03/31/12

REVENUES

Revenues 62,268 - $ 62,268

Total Revenues 62,268 - 62,268
OPERATING EXPENSES

General and administrative 145,656 257,181 5,966,176

COGS 74,147 543,487

Total operating expenses 219,803 257,181 6,509,663
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)

Gain (loss) on derivative valuations 0 335,740 99,359

Gain (loss) on retirement of debt 0 (330,000) (648,059)

Interest expense 0 0 (192,809)

Compliance & consulting (1,060) 0 (232,018)

Other 0 0 (292,660)

Net loss (158,595) (251,441) $ (7,713,582)

Weighted average number of shares

outstanding - basic and fully diluted 942,758,659 47,334,392

Net loss per share $(0.00001) (0.01)

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.



Tivus, Inc.

Quarterly Report for the Period Ended March 31, 2012

Balances at
inception,
7/21/08

Founders'
shares

Shares issued
for services
Net loss

Balances,
12/31/08

Shares issued
for services

Net loss

Balances,
12/31/09

Date

07/21/08

09/04/08
09/05/08

08/26/08
09/05/08

03/04/09

Tivus, Inc.

-

ivVus\J

Formerly MaxWiFi, Inc. and Prime Link Systems, Inc.
Statement of Shareholders’ Deficit

(Unaudited)
Common Stock Series A Preferred Stock
Additional Total
Paid In Subscription Accumulated Shareholder

Shares Amount Shares Amount Capital Receivable Losses Deficit
140 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
267 - - -
282,000 282 (282) -
13 - 80 80
551,333 551 3,310,759 3,311,310
- (3,984,908) (3,984,908)
833,753 833 - - 3,310,557 - (3,984,908) (673,518)
16,667 17 25,007 25,024
(372,555) (372,555)
850,420 $ 850 $ - $ - $ 3,335,564 $ - $ (4,357,463) $ (1,021,049)




Tivus, Inc.

Tivus\J

Quarterly Report for the Period Ended March 31, 2012

Founders'
shares

Shares issued
for retirement
of debt

Shares issued
for cash

Conversion of
convertible
debt

Net loss

Balances,
12/31/10

Date

04/13/10

05/06/10
09/30/10
10/01/10
10/12/10
11/30/10

10/06/10
11/01/10
12/03/10

08/19/10

Tivus, Inc.

Formerly MaxWiFi, Inc. and Prime Link Systems, Inc.

Common Stock

Statement of Shareholders’ Deficit
(Unaudited)
(Continued)

Series A Preferred Stock

Additional Total
Paid In Subscription Accumulated Shareholders'

Shares Amount Shares Amount Capital Receivable Losses Deficit
12,000,000 $ 12,000 $ - $ - $ 948,000 $ - $ - $ 960,000
4,400,000 4,400 303,600 308,000
1,000,000 1,000 139,000 140,000
4,000,000 4,000 28,000 32,000
4,000,000 4,000 28,000 32,000
2,500,000 2,500 17,500 20,000
1,000,000 1,000 49,000 50,000
2,000,000 2,000 98,000 100,000
3,333,261 3,333 96,667 100,000
2,000,000 2,001 20,751 22,752
(2,601,411) (2,601,411)
37,083,681 $ 37,084 $ - $ - $ 5,064,082 $ - $ (6,958,874) $ (1,857,708)

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.



Tivus, Inc.

Tivus\J

Quarterly Report for the Period Ended March 31, 2012

Convertible preferred
shares issued for
services

Shares issued for
retirement of debt

Shares issued for:
Cash

Date

05/05/11

01/25/11

02/24/11
03/22/11
04/13/11
04/26/11
05/18/11
06/08/11
07/06/11
07/26/11
08/11/11
08/29/11
09/09/11
09/20/11
11/28/11
12/20/11

Formerly MaxWiFi, Inc. and Prime Link Systems, Inc.
Statement of Shareholders’ Deficit

Common Stock

Tivus, Inc.

(Unaudited)
(Continued)

Series A Preferred Stock

Shares Amount
10,000,000 10,000
2,008,032 2,008
2,873,563 2,874
3,000,000 3,000
4,000,000 4,000
7,000,000 7,000
7,000,000 7,000
13,000,000 13,000
9,000,000 9,000
18,421,053 18,421
19,230,769 19,231
30,000,000 30,000
23,529,412 23,529
66,666,667 66,667
70,000,000 70,000

Additional
Paid In

Shares Amount Capital

10,000 100 74,170

400,000

47,992
47,126
21,000
46,000
43,000
43,000
37,000
11,000
16,579
30,769
40,000
16,471

(56,667)

(63,500)

Total

Subscription Accumulated Shareholder

Receivable Losses Deficit

74,170

410,000

50,000
50,000
24,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
20,000
35,000
50,000
70,000
40,000
10,000
13,500



Tivus\J

Tivus, Inc.
Quarterly Report for the Period Ended March 31, 2012

Tivus, Inc.
Formerly MaxWiFi, Inc. and Prime Link Systems, Inc.
Statement of Shareholders’ Deficit

(Unaudited)
(Continued)
Common Stock Series A Preferred Stock
Additional Total
Paid In Subscription Accumulated Shareholder
Date Shares Amount Shares Amount Capital Receivable Losses Deficit
Conversion of
convertible debt 02/28/11 2,000,000 2,000 28,000 30,000
03/01/11 2,747,368 2,747 49,453 52,200
03/15/11 2,000,000 2,000 28,000 30,000
05/04/11 699,180 699 7,690 8,389
05/16/11 4,285,000 4,285 29,423 33,708
05/16/11 715,000 715 4,850 5,565
05/16/11 1,071,500 1,072 7,356 8,427
05/16/11 2,857,000 2,857 18,979 21,836
05/16/11 714,285 714 4,851 5,565
06/08/11 2,500,000 2,500 7,500 10,000
07/22/11 10,153,740 10,154 9,934 20,088
07/22/11 16,854,000 16,854 17,022 33,876
08/16/11 19,607,843 19,608 10,792 30,400
08/17/11 6,360,000 6,360 6,360 12,720
08/25/11 6,191,363 6,191 7,687 13,878
08/25/11 11,563,636 11,564 14,356 25,920
09/13/11 11,563,636 11,564 14,356 25,920
09/13/11 6,191,363 6,191 7,751 13,942

09/27/11 9,000,000 9,000 1,650 10,650



Tivus, Inc.
Quarterly Report for the Period Ended March 31, 2012

Services

Subscriptions
receivable

Net loss

Balances,
12/31/11

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.

Date

04/26/11
05/05/11
05/18/11
05/18/11
06/29/11
08/31/11
09/09/11
09/30/11

08/04/11
08/26/11

12/31/11

Formerly MaxWiFi, Inc. and Prime Link Systems, Inc.

Tivus\J

Tivus, Inc.

Statement of Shareholders’ Deficit

(Unaudited)
(Continued)
Common Stock Series A Preferred Stock
Additional Total
Paid In Subscription Accumulated Shareholder
Shares Amount Shares Amount Capital Receivable Losses Deficit
1,000,000 1,000 23,900 24,900
500,000 500 7,000 7,500
3,500,000 3,500 80,500 84,000
2,000,000 2,000 28,000 30,000
30,000,000 30,000 240,000 270,000
1,200,000 1,200 6,000 7,200
12,000,000 12,000 34,800 46,800
15,000,000 15,000 3,000 18,000
17,900,000 17,900 12,100 (30,000) -
16,000,000 16,000 64,000 (80,000) -
467,559,521 467,560 (467,560)
(819,885) (819,885)
1,006,547,612 $ 1,006,549 $ 10,000 $ 100 $ 6,125,771 (110,000) $ (7,778,759) $ (749,439)




Tivus, Inc.
Quarterly Report for the Period Ended March 31, 2012

Shares issued
for Cash

Debt

Net loss

Balances,
03/31/12

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.

Date

1/18/12
3/9/12
3/23/12

2/8/12
3/9/12
3/13/12

3/31/12

Formerly MaxWiFi, Inc. and Prime Link Systems, Inc.

Tivus\J

Tivus, Inc.

Statement of Shareholders’ Deficit

(Unaudited)
(Continued)
Common Stock Series A Preferred Stock
Additional Total
Paid In Subscription Accumulated Shareholder
Shares Amount Shares Amount Capital Receivable Losses Deficit
116,666,667 116,666 (106,617) 10,500
150,000,000 150,000 (127,500) 22,500
143,000,000 143,000 (118,000) 25,000
50,000,000 50,000 (45,000) 5,000
100,000,000 100,000 (90,000) 10,000
100,000,000 100,000 (90,000) 10,000
76,000,000 76,000 (76,000)
(158,595) (158,595)
1,742,214,279 $ 1,517,215 $ 10,000 $ 100 $ 5,472,654 $ (110,000) (7,937,354) $ (825,034)




